RESOLUTION NO. 292

AUTHORIZING A CORRECTION TO THE TAX ROLL FOR THE CITIES OF ALBANY AND WATERVLIET AND THE TOWNS OF BERNE, COEYMANS, COLONIE AND RENSSELAERVILLE

Introduced: 7/8/19

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, This Honorable Body received multiple applications from the Director of the Real Property Tax Service Agency (Director) for corrected real property tax, and

WHEREAS, These applications have been investigated by the Director who recommends to this Honorable Body that the assessment rolls involved be corrected, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the assessment rolls for the Cities of Albany and Watervliet and the Towns of Berne, Coeymans, Colonie and Rensselaerville with respect to the following parcels of real property be corrected:

| NAME OF APPLICANT | DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON TAX ROLL OR BILL | REASON FOR CORRECTION |
|--|--|-----------------------|
| Maggie Alix Director, Real Property Tax Service Agency | 115 Oliver Avenue, Albany Tax Map #64.53-2-35 2019 Collection | Unlawful Entry |
| Maggie Alix Director, Real Property Tax Service Agency | 134 West Street, Albany Tax Map #65.54-2-2 2019 Collection | Unlawful Entry |
| Maggie Alix Director, Real Property Tax Service Agency | 1219 7 th Avenue, Watervliet Tax Map #32.81-2-6 2019 Collection | Unlawful Entry |
| Maggie Alix Director, Real Property Tax Service Agency | 1353 Thatcher Park Road, Berne Tax Map #802-13 2019 Collection | Unlawful Entry |
| Maggie Alix Director, Real Property Tax Service Agency | 82 Crudo Road, Coeymans Tax Map #1652-24 2019 Collection | Unlawful Entry |

| Maggie Alix Director, Real Property Tax Service Agency | 77 Karner Road, Colonie Tax Map #29.3-2-23 2019 Collection | Unlawful Entry |
|--|---|----------------|
| Maggie Alix Director, Real Property Tax Service Agency | 84 Consaul Road, Colonie Tax Map #29.6-4-25.21 2019 Collection | Unlawful Entry |
| Maggie Alix Director, Real Property Tax Service Agency | 433 Niles Road, Rensselaerville Tax Map #1722-16.10 2019 Collection | Unlawful Entry |

and, be it further

RESOLVED, Said corrections shall be in accordance with Form RP-550 as submitted with favorable recommendations by the Director in accordance with the provisions of the New York State Real Property Tax Law, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote - 7/8/19